RE 51550, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Humidity sensor WGM
Features
Humidity sensors enable quick and reliable online
monitoring of the water activity in hydraulic and
lubricating oils.
They have the following characteristics:
 ▶ Permanent measurement of humidity and temperature

01 02 03 04 05 06
WGM – – 1X / – –
Order example:
Sensor Connection
line
Connection
line
Sensor without display
Sensor 4 ... 20 mA; 2x analog output / 1x switching output WGM-B-1X/2A1S-G34-V R928057041 R928058031 –
Digital sensor; IO-Link WGM-B-1X/1D1S-G34-V R928057042 R928058030 –
Sensor with display (directly installed display at sensor)
Sensor with display 4 ... 20 mA; 2x analog output /
2x switching output
WGM-D-1X/2A2S-G34-V R928057045 R928058031 –
Sensor with digital display; IO-Link / 1x switching output WGM-D-1X/1D1S-G34-V R928057046 R928058030 –
Remote display for activation at WGM-B-1X/2A1S-G34-V (display for external installation)
Remote display 4 ... 20 mA; 2x analog output / 2x switching output WGM-R-1X/2A2S-0-0 R928057043 R928058031 R928058029
Digital remote display; IO-Link / 1x switching output WGM-R-1X/1D1S-0-0 R928057044 R928058030 R928058029
Accessories
Designation Art. no.
Connection line for remote display M12x1, 8-pole, length 3.0 m
Angled coupling and straight connector
ZWGM remote connection line R928058029
Connection line IO-Link M12x1, 4-pole, length 5.0 m
Angled coupling and braided wires
ZWGM connection line IO-Link 4-pole R928058030
Connection line 4...20 mA M12x1, 8-pole, length 5.0 m
Angled coupling and braided wires
ZWGM connection line 4...20 mA 8-pole R928058031
14
1
Ø 16
G 3/4
40
15
16
36
53
90,39
40 53
10
5
Humidity sensor | Type WGM  3/8
RE 51550, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Product description
Just as particles and air, water and humidity are regarded
as undesired contamination in hydraulic and lubrication
systems and may cause considerable damage.
The Hengst Condition Monitoring Wasser Sensor (WGM)
was particularly designed for permanent monitoring of the
relative humidity in oil and enables parallel temperature
measurement.
Thanks to the capacitive functional principle, reliable
indication of the relative humidity of the respective oil
can be ensured.
The WGM product family offers a large variety of functions.
From a standard sensor with switching and 4 ... 20 mA
output, down to digital communication in form of IO-Link,
all parameters are covered.
The variant with display enables installation of the display
directly at the sensor or externally.
A optionally available remote display enables flexible
positioning. The remote display can only be combined
with the basic sensor WGM-B-1X/2A1S-G34-V.
The WGM enables measurement of the relative humidity
of the oil for direct indication of the saturation with water:
 ▶ 0 %: Absolutely dry oil.
 ▶ 100 %: Oil is fully saturated with water. Any water
proportion exceeding this saturation is no longer
dissolved and remains free water.